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NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fees Structure for Master’s and Doctoral degree programmes 2023-24 —reg
Ref: 1. Information Brochure for Common Postgraduate Admission 2023-24 by
UAS. Raichur

. Recommendation of the Dean (PGS). UHS. Bagalkot.

. Approval of the Director of Education. UHS. Bagalkot.

. Orders of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor. UHS. Bagalkot.
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In pursuance of above. the admission process for Post Graduate and Doctoral degree
programmes for all state farm Universities is being conducting through the common-
counseling- cum admission by UAS Raichur for the academic year 2023-24. In this regard.
the common fee structures are implemented at all the Farm Universities for Master’s and
Doctoral degree programmes as per Information Brochure for Common Postgraduate

Admission 2023-24,

These academic fees are applicable to those students who will take admission during
the academic vear 2023-24. The fees details of Master’s and Doctoral degree programmes are

enclosed in Annexure | & 11 respectively. The fees are subject to change from time to time.

This notification is issued with the pending approval of Academic Council.
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To:
1. All the Deans, UHS, Bagalkot.
2. All Academic Units and Account Section, UTIS. Bagalkot.
3. Notice Board.
CWCs for information and needful to:
1. The Comptroller, UHS, Bagalkot.
2. The Dean (Students Welfare). UHS. Bagalkot.
3. The Dean (PGS), UHS. Bagalkot.
4. The Director. SC/ST Cell, UHS, Bagalkot.
5. The Controller of Examination. CEEC, UHS. Bagalkot.
6. The Personal Secretary to the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, UHS. Bagalkot.

Copy Submitted to: The Director of Education, UHS. Bagalkot.



Annexure-I

Common Fees Structure for students during the FIRST YEAR (Master’s degree) for
those admitted in the Academic Year 2023-24

I Semester Il Semester
GM/OBC/ SC/ST - GM/OBC/ SC/ST
SL (SC and ST (SC and ST }
No, | Particulars AboveX10 | 20to | T2.5t0 | Above310 | 20to T2.5t0
lakhs 2.5 10.00 | lakhs 25 | 10.00
Annual lakhs lakhs Annual lakhs | lakhs
Income) Income) |
| Registration fee 2577 25T | TEANFT 2577 *2577 | **2577
2 Tuition fee 14974 *14974 | **14974 2729 *2729 | **2729
3 Laboratory fee 6432 *6432 | **6432 0 0 0
| 4 |Admissionfee | 3225 [ *3225 | **3225 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
5 lLibrary fee 4380 *4380 | **4380 I 4380 | *4380 | **4380
"6 | Sports fee 765 | *765 | **765 | 765 | *765 | **765
Academic Information ‘ | - '
7 and Regulation fee 648 *648 | **648 0 0 0
(Booklet) o E ‘
8 | Magazine fee 430 430 | **430 0 0 0
l 9 Medical fee 842 *842 **842 0 0 0
10| Association 938 *938 | **938 0 0 0
I Student Aid Fund 532 *532 *%532 | 0 0O | 0
12 ((;::L'lﬁ:'é:gl‘l’;e‘ Deposit | goga | 6982 | 6982 0 0 0
l 13 Health Insurance 389 889 %880 0 0 0
| Coverage
14 | Examination fee 4029 *4029 | **4029 6062 *6062 | **6062
15 Documentation fee 980 *980 **980 0 0 0
16 | Indian youth Red Cross 103 103 | **103 0 0 0
B wing Membership N | S
pp | Sgrieultue Koowleage 891 +891 | *+89) 891 *89] | **g9]
| Management Unit |
18 | Identification card 278 *278 **278 0 0o 0
|19 | Students Welfare Fund 0 0 U 97 *Q7 L **Q7
Total Fees 49895 49895 49895 17501 17501 l 17501
* Fees Reimbursement from : . |
i Social Welfare Department 9 7 TS v : - 0 SIS0 0
**Fees Reimbursement from —— - ‘
| SCSP/TSP Grants I S Ml I N Lol
- Fees to be paid by the Students | 49895 6982 | 28438 17501 0 8750 |
REG R
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Common Fees Structure for students during SECOND YEAR (Master’s degree) for
those admitted in the Academic Year 2023-24

I Semester Il Semester
GM/OBC/ SC/ST ' GM/OBC/ SC/ST
&, (SC and f (SC and
No. Particulars ST Above 20 to 2.5 X2.5t0 ST Above | 0to | X2.5to
10 lakhs lakhs 10.00 % 10 lakhs 2.5 10.00
Annual lakhs | Annual lakhs lakhs
Income) | Income)
1 | Registration fee 2577 *¥2507 ¥$2577 | 2577 *2577 | **2577
2 | Tuition fee 14968 *14968 | **14968 [ 2723 *2723 | **2723
3 | Laboratory fee 7846 *7846 **7846 0 0 0
4 | Library fee 4380 *4380 **4380 4380 *4380 | **4380
5 | Sports fee 765 *765 **765 | 765 *765 **765
6 | Magazine fee 424 J k424 | *r424 0 0 0
7 | Medical fee 835 | *835 | **835 o | 0 0
8 | Assaciation 937 | *937 037 | 0 0 0
9 | Student Aid Fund 526 | *526 #5260 0 0
i F!ealth Insurance 890 800 %800 i 0 0 0
Coverage ‘
11 | Examination fee W9 | o | weaons 6067 | *6067 | **6067
Indian Youth Red Cross ; N + ]
12 : . 103 [ *103 **103 | 0 0 0
wing Membership . 1
3 Agriculture Knotvledge 291 ' +89] 49| ‘ 891 %891 %801
Management Unit | J
Total Fees | 39171 39171 | 39171 | 17403 | 17403 | 17403
*Fees Reimbursement from -
Social Welfare Department 4 bl . . Rl 0
**Fees Reimbursement ! ,
from SCSP/TSP Grants 0 0 | **19s86 0 0 | 8702
vessty bepuid by the 39171 0 19585 | 17403 0 8701
Students
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Ancillary Information for Fees structure

N

6.

Tuition and other course fees paid by the students admitted to the University shall not be
refunded under any circumstance.

In case admission is cancelled. only caution money will be refunded.
The above fees are subject to change from time to time.

Fees reimbursement from Social Welfare Department is applicable only to SC / ST students of
Karnataka State. However. SC / ST students from other State have to pay the fees prescribed for
the GM/ others in advance and there after get the fees reimbursement from their respective State
in time.

. The SC/ST students whose parental income is up to%. 2.50 Lakhs have to provide an undertaking

to return the amount reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department to the respective
University/Colleges.  After the admission. these students have to pay apply through
Online/upload their applications with required documents to the Social Welfare Department for
reimbursement of fee. However. reimbursement amount will be credited directly to the students
account by Social Weltare Department.

To claim the I'ee reimbursement benefit all the eligible SC / ST students should apply before due

date 1o the Social Welfare Department along with the relevant documents and hard copy of the
same has to be submitied in time to the office of the respective Deans Offices failing which they
have to pay the full fee.

The SC/ST Students whose parental income is from%. 2.50 to 10.00 [.akhs per annum have to
pay the fees 350% of total fee. The remaining 50% of total fees will be reimbursed from
University SCSP/TSP grants.

The SC / ST students whose parental income is more than X 10.00 lakh shall have to pay the
fees of GM /Others at the time of admission.

SC / ST students who are eligible to get their fees reimbursement from the Social Welfare
Department. If any fees differences, that amount will be reimbursed under SCSP /TSP Grants
subject to the availability of the budget in the Universities.

10. Cat-1 / OBC / Minority and other students will have to pay the full fees prescribed for the GM

students. However. these students have to claim the admissible fees from their respective BCM
/ Minority department.

11.% 7.986-00 per Semester shall be charged towards additional |.aboratory fee to the student who

enrols for Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology.

Note: All students have to pay the following additional fees as mentioned below during the

registration to first semester of final year Master’s degree programme.

I lees I‘Gﬁ}rsl Plagiarism check - % 300.00
2 Iees for publication of thesis abstract 2300.00
Total B 2600.00




Annexure-I1
Common Fees Structure for students during FIRST YEAR (Doctoral degree) for those

admitted in the Academic Year 2023-24

I Semester

11 Semester

GM/OBC/ SC/ST GM/OBC/ SC/ST
S (SC and ST (SC and '
NO Particulars Above 210 <ility 2| 2.5t0 | ST Above 2 g 3.5 | %251t0
) lakhs Iakhs. 10.00 | %10 lakhs lakhs" 10.00
Annual lakhs Annual lakhs
Income) Income)
* * %
| | Registration fee 5238 5238 5238 | sps8 *5258 | **5258
*
2 | Tuition fee 10280 10280 | **10280 | 13800 | *13800 | **13800
| 3 | Laboratory fee Lzl 12741 | *¥12741 0 0 0
|
l 4 | Admission fee 2844 2844 **2844 0 0 0
5 | Library fee 372 3721 | *372 3721 ¥3721 | **3721
6 | Sports fee =48 1246 | "*1246 1246 $1246 | **1246
ur 4 Academic Information 793 *793 **703 0 0 ' 0
and Regulation fee E
8 | Magazine fee 74 "4 **714 0 0 ‘ 0
9 | Medical fee 1077 *1077 | **1077 0 0 0
B — — L ‘L e
10 | Association 987 *987 987 0 0 | 0
11 | Student Aid Fund 835 835 | **835 0 0 0
1, | Caution Money Deposit 11677 11677 | 11677 0 " 0
~ | (Refundable) \
3 Health Insurance 890 *20() **80() 0 0 1 0
Coverage | l
14 | Examination fee 6578 Y6378 | *R6ST8 | e5qg %6578 | **6578
|
- .
15 | Documentation fee 1071 1071 1071 0 0 I 0
6 Indian Youth Red Cross 103 *103 **103 0 0 f 0
wing Membership |
Agriculture Knowledge 925 *925 *%025 PR —
7” ' Management Unit _ 2 ! _92.\ j 953
18 | Identification card 278 278 **278 0 0 0
19 | Students Welfare Fund 0 0 0 97 *Q7 **Q7
|  Total Fees| 62018 | 62018 | 62018 | 31625 31625 31625
| *Fees Reimbursement from ; |
L Social Welfare Department b 341 0 0 *31625 0
| %*%Fo : . [
| qcpq‘lfﬁr':‘;"?f:g:i:'"e"‘ from 0 0 =27 0 0 **15813
| iy . l. ; ' |
Ij“ecs to be paid by the 62018 11677 36847
| Students B |




Common Fees Structure for students during SECOND AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS
(Doctoral degree) for those admitted in the Academic Year 2023-24

| I Semester IT Semester
GM/OBC/ SC/ST GM/OBC/ SC/ST
SI. : | (SC and ST (8C and
No | Particulars | Abovez10 | T0to | T25t0 ST Above | 20to | 22510
| T —— 2.5 10.00 210 lakhs 2.5 10.00
Income) lakhs lakhs Annual lakhs lakhs
Income)
‘ * *%59 1
| 1| Registration fee 5258 5258 3258 | 5358 | 5258 | **5258
|
5 | Tuition fee 13797 *13797 | **13797 13797 *13797 | **13797
3 | Laboratory fee 12741 *12741 *¥*12741 ‘ 0 0 0
- o E 3 ES 4: -
4 | Library fee 32 3721 | ITA | g 3721 | **372]
* *% 9
5 | Sports fee 1246 15 A 1246 | *1246 | **1246
* *%77 .
6 | Magazine fee | 14 4 id 0 0 I 0
[ ‘ * *k
7 | Medical fee 107 Wi 077 0 0 0
t
8 | Association 08 "8 THOR7 0 0 0
|
e L — I
9 | Student Aid F'und a3 L e 0 0o 0
10 Health Insurance i 890 *890 **890 | 0 | 70. 1 _0 B
Coverage 1 !
[ * *ELS T
11 | Examination fee 6378 6578 6578 6578 *6578 | **6578
12 Indian Youth Red Cross 103 *103 103 0 0 | 0
wing Membership L ) | |
13 | Agriculre Knowledge 925 %925 2 — -
| Management Unit B R )
Total Fees 48872 48872 48872 31525 31525 31525
*Fees Reimbursement from & ‘ @
1 5 5 |
Social Welfare Department 0 a0 & ) 32 0
% : [
qche;;rl:‘:T‘l;:;iimm from 0 0 | *24436 0 0 **15763
gf:;:: ti"’ patic iry e 48872 0 24436 0 0 | 15762
RE R
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Ancillary Information for Fees structure

1. Tuition and other course fees paid by the students admitted to the University shall not be
refunded under anv circumstance.

2. In case admission is cancelled, only caution money will be refunded.
3. The above fees are subject to change from time to time.

4. Fees reimbursement from Social Welfare Department is applicable only to SC / ST students of
Karnataka State. However, SC / ST students from other State have to pay the fees prescribed for
the GM/ others in advance and there after get the fees reimbursement from their respective State
in time.

5. The SC/ST students whose parental income is up to¥. 2.50 Lakhs have to provide an undertaking
o return the amount reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department to the respective
University/Colleges.  After the admission, these students have to pay apply through
Online/upload their applications with required documents to the Social Welfare Department for
reimbursement of fee. However, reimbursement amount will be credited directly to the students
account by Social Welfare Department.

6. To claim the Fee reimbursement benefit all the eligible SC / ST students should apply before due
date to the Social Welfare Department along with the relevant documents and hard copy of the
same has to be submitted in time to the oftfice of the respective Deans Offices failing which they
have to pay the full fee.

7. The SC/ST Students whose parental income is from¥. 2.50 to 10.00 Lakhs per annum have to
pay the fees 50% of total fee. The remaining 50% of total fees will be reimbursed from
University SCSP/TSP grants.

8. The SC / ST students whose parental income is more than X 10.00 lakh shall have to pay the
fees of GM /Others at the time of admission.

9. SC / ST students who are eligible to get their fees reimbursement from the Social Welfare
Department. If any fees differences, that amount will be reimbursed under SCSP / TSP Grants
subject to the availability of the budget in the Universities.

10. Cat-1 / OBC / Minority and other students will have to pay the full fees prescribed for the GM
students. However. these students have to claim the admissible fees from their respective BCM
/ Minority department.

11.% 9.716-00 per Semester shall be charged towards additional Laboratory fee to the student who
enrols for Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology.

Note: All students have to pay the following additional fees as mentioned below during the
registration to first semester of final year Doctoral degree programme.

I ]_I%EGS_!i!I' first Plagiarism check 3 400.00
2 | Fees for publication of thesis abstract T 300.00
| Total 2. 700.00 el
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